DC common mode choke coil
WCNFC201214/DS
Note： This specification is subject to change without notice. Please contact your nearest sales office for updated information when placing an order.
 Page 1 of 4 Ver.1.0 (April, 2025)
0.4
1.2
0.

resistance
(MΩ)
Min.
(1-2)-(3-4)
Rated
Voltage
(Vdc)
Max.
Temperature
rise current
(mA) ※1
Max.
(1-2) OR
(3-4)
100MHz,0.5V at 25℃ DC100V,60S
WCNFC201214DS-300 30±25% 79(63) 10 50 880
WCNFC201214DS-500 50±25% 113(90) 10 50 790
WCNFC201214DS-750 75±25% 116(93) 10 50 760
WCNFC201214DS-900 90±25% 150(120) 10 50 700
WCNFC201214DS-101 100±25% 158(126) 10 50 700
WCNFC201214DS-121 120±25% 191(153) 10 50 630
WCNFC201214DS-161 160±25% 183(146) 10 50 630
WCNFC201214DS-181 180±25% 189(151) 10 50 630
WCNFC201214DS-201 200±25% 188(150) 10 50 630
WCNFC201214DS-221 220±25% 186(149) 10 50 630
WCNFC201214DS-251 250±25% 354(283) 10 50 480
WCNFC201214DS-261 260±25% 363(290) 10 50 480
WCNFC201214DS-301 300±25% 354(283) 10 50 480
WCNFC201214DS-361 360±25% 414(331) 10 50 420
WCNFC201214DS-371 370±25% 413(330) 10 50 420
WCNFC201214DS-481 480±25% 471(377) 10 50 410
WCNFC201214DS-501 500±25% 471(377) 10 50 410
WCNFC201214DS-601 600±25% 473(378) 10 50 410
WCNFC201214DS-671 670±25% 474(379) 10 50 410
WCNFC201214DS-681 680±25% 476(381) 10 50 410
WCNFC201214DS-751 750±25% 728(582) 10 50 320
WCNFC201214DS-801 800±25% 721(577) 10 50 320
WCNFC201214DS-901 900±25% 808(646) 10 50 300
WCNFC201214DS-102 1000±25% 729(583) 10 50 320
※1 Temperature rise current: The actual value of DC current when temperature of coil rise is △T=40℃
(Ta=25℃)(Test board condition:FR4,Copper=70μm,four-layer PWB t=1.6mm)
DC common mode choke coil
WCNFC201214/DS